300 W Convection Cooled
•
Meets EN61000-3-2, -3
•
High Efficiency
•
Meets 1U, Low Profile Requirements
•

3. No minimum load required.•
TB2 CONNECTIONS
Pin JPS350PS05C All other Models
1 +5 V V1
2 +5 V V1
3 GND V1
4 GND GND
5 GND GND
6 GND GND
7 +5 V
8 +5 V
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS JPS350
Maximum Output Output Current Ripple & Noise Model
Power Voltage Convection Cooled 18 CFM Pk-Pk(2) Number(1)
315 W +5 V 54.0 A 63.0 A 50 mV JPS350PS05C
+12 V 25.0 A 30.0 A 120 mV JPS350PS12C
350 W
+15 V 20.0 A 24.0 A 120 mV JPS350PS15C
+24 V 13.0 A 15.0 A 200 mV JPS350PS24C
+48 V 6.5 A 7.3 A 200 mV JPS350PS48C
TB4 CONNECTIONS
Pin JPS350PS05C JPS350PS05 All other Models
1 NC NC N/C
2 NC NC N/C

6. TB3 signal connector is Molex 70246-10 or equivalent.
Application Notes
1. To turn off the output, apply 5 V to the remote ON/OFF.
2. AC OK is a TTL signal which goes LOW when input
falls below 60 VAC at rated load.
3. DC OK is a TTL signal which goes LOW when PSU is
in an overcurrent condition, overvoltage condition,
disabled or when output falls out of regulation.
4. For AC OK and DC OK signals, source current is 1 mA,
sink current is 6 mA.
5. JPS350PQ46 requires 22 Max CFM.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - MULTI OUTPUT MODELS JPS350
Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Output 4 Model
Output Conv. Max Output Conv. Max Output Conv. Max Output Conv. Max Number
V1 Cooled 18 CFM V2 Cooled 18 CFM V3 Cooled 18 CFM V4 Cooled 18 CFM
+3.3 V 20 A 35 A +5 V 20 A 35 A +12 V 4.5 A 6 A -12 V 1 A 3 A JPS350PQ46*2
+5.0 V 25 A 35 A +12 V 10 A 14 A -12 V 2.0 A 3 A -5 V 1 A 2 A JPS350PQ41
+5.0 V 25 A 35 A +12 V 6 A 8 A +24 V 3.0 A 4 A -12 V 2 A 3 A JPS350PQ47
+5.0 V 25 A 35 A +15 V 5 A 7 A +24 V 3.0 A 4 A -15 V 1.6 A 3 A JPS350PQ48
Notes
1. Maximum power with 18 CFM forced air is 350 Watts, or 300 Watts with convection cooling.
2. JPS350PQ46 requires 22 Max CFM. OVP on V2 (5 V output) not V1.
3. For current share option add suffix “C” to part number.